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87.9 mm (3.46 ")

87.9 mm (3.46 ")

Title: bauble-fir

Stitches ratio diagram:

Scale 1:1

Stitches: 7534
Size: 87.9 x 87.9 mm (3.46 x 3.46 ")
Begin: 43.9, 44.0 mm
End: 37.1, 4.3 mm
Start needle: 1
Colors: 7/8 , Stops: 7

Needle Thread consumption

1 103 st. 1.5% (0.5 m)
2 585 st. 8.0% (2.8 m)
3 2857 st. 38.1% (13.5 m)
4 749 st. 8.7% (3.1 m)
5 574 st. 7.7% (2.7 m)
6 699 st. 5.0% (1.8 m)
7 113 st. 1.3% (0.5 m)
8 1854 st. 29.7% (10.5 m)

Upper thread 35.4 m
Bobbin 11.8 m

Histogram

Stop 1(104)
Stop 2(689)
Stop 3(3546) 
Stop 4(4295) 
Stop 5(4869) 
Stop 6(5568) 
Stop 7(5681) 
End(7534) 
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ITH Round Christmas Ornament

Step 1
Take the fabric for the top piece, place it in the hoop
and do the outline stitch. Remove the hoop and carefully
cut along the outline stitch.

Materials used:

1. Fabric for the top and bottom (according to your taste)
2. Machine embroidery design of the ornament
3. Water soluble stabilizer
4. Embroidery thread
5. Fabric spray adhesive
6. Sticky tape
7. Tape (optional)
8. Curved small scissors
9. Wooden stick (or other similar device).
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Step 3
If you want to add a loop of ribbon, fold it in half,
place it at the top of the design and secure with tape (sticky tape).
Spray the back of the fabric circle with glue.
Place it in the spot marked with the outline stitch.
Place the hoop in the machine and do the securing stitches.
You can use a small wooden stick
(or other suitable tool) to hold the design in place.
Sew the inside of the design.

Step 2
Place the water-soluble stabilizer in the hoop and
stitch the outline stitch. Remove the hoop from the machine.
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Step 4
Remove the hoop from the machine again and place the piece of fabric
you will use for the bottom of the piece on the back of the hoop.
Secure the fabric with scotch tape. Place the hoop in the machine
and sew the locking stitches.

Step 5
Remove the hoop from the machine and carefully trim the excess fabric
around the embroidered design.

Step 6
Since all of the embroidery from
this point on will be visible on both sides,
wind the bobbin according to each
of the remaining thread colors used in the design.
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Step 8
Remove the stabilizer with the piece from the hoop.
Cut off the water-soluble stabilizer.
Then remove any residue around the edges
by gently blotting the edges with a damp cloth.

Step 7
Place the hoop
in the machine
and do the edging stitch.
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